Rev. 1.1 03/2024 Page 1 of 8 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HT20340S
400W, 10 - 300 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HT20340S is an unmatched discrete
LDMOS Power Amplifier with 400W

Parameter Condition Value (Typ) Unit
Thermal Resistance
Junction to Case (RTH)
TCASE= 80°C, VDD = +50Vdc, IDQ= 100mA,
CW 400W,freq@40 MHz
0.5 °C /W
HT20340S 40.68MHz Reference Design
EVB Layout
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HT20340S 40.68MHz Reference Design
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
U1 -
400W,10 - 300
MHz
LDMOS PA
Watech HT20340S
C1,C12 820pF Chip Capacitor DLC DLC70B821JW501XT
C2 180pF Chip Capacitor DLC DLC70B181JW501XT
C3,C7 120pF Chip Capacitor DLC DLC70B121JW501XT
C4,C5,C6 30pF Chip Capacitor DLC DLC70B300JW501XT
Rev. 1.1 03/2024 Page 4 of 8 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HT20340S
400W, 10 - 300 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
C8 100pF Chip Capacitor DLC DLC70B101JW501XT
C9 82pF Chip Capacitor DLC DLC70B820JW501XT
C10,C13,C14 10uF Chip Capacitor Murata GRJ32QR73A103KWJ1
C11 1nF Chip Capacitor Murata GRJ32ER71E106KE11
C15 470uF
Electrolytic